TO: BOARD OF TRUSTEES
FROM: SUPERINTENDENT

COMMUNICATION NO, 227-2009/10-BS
Prepared by the Office of Vice President Business Services
for Presentation to the Board of Trustees
June 14,2010

SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE FOR HEALTH &
SCIENCE BUILDING PROJECT - ISEC, INC.

A. BACKGROUND

The attached construction change directive is required for modification of science laboratory
countertops per the Science Division faculty and staff recommendations.

B. BUDGET IMPLICATIONS

The attached construction change directive increase of $18,217.00 will be paid from bond and state
funds.

C. RECOMMENDATION

It is recommended that the Board of Trustees approve the attached construction change directive for
the Health & Science Building Project.

ackie L. Fisher, Sr.
" Superintendent/President

Prepared by:

Ko saf WVl D

Deborah Wallace
Vice President Business Services

Oftice of Business Services

Communication No. 227-2009/16-BS June 14, 2010
APPROVAL OF CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE FOR HEALTH & SCIENCE BUILDING
PROJECT - ISEC, INC,




ISEC

Pending CCD's

ccm

$18,217.00

Sub Total

Criginal Contract Amount
Approved CO's
Approved CCD's/Pending CO's

$18,217.00

$1,972,482.00
$0.00
$0.00

Sub Total

$1,972,482.00

Total Estimated Contract

$1,990,699.00




%

Klassen

corporation

b

2021 Westwind Drive Bakersfield CA 93301
Phone: 661.324.3000 Fax: 661.324.3900

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE

TITLE: Add Alternate #10 DIRECTIVE NO. 00001

PROJECT:  AVCCD Health Science Building DATE: 6/2/2010
3041 West Ave. K JOB: 05-157
Lancaster, CA 93536-5426 CONTRACT NO: 05_157__3095
Phone: 661/722-6300 Fax: 661/722-6532 STATUS: NEW

TO: ISEC, Incarporated RE: PR

2363 Telier Road #105
Thousand Oaks, CA 91320

ATTN: Doug Thaxton
Ttem # Units Deseription Unit Price Net Amount
00001 Change Laboratory Countertops. $18,217.00 $18,217.00

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSAL
Scope: Provide all material necessary to furnish Blue #09 Epoxyn Laboratory Countertops in lieu of Black #06 Epoxyn
Countertops.

Refer to attached e-mail for price proposal of $18,217.00.
Reason for Change: Additive alternate #10 accepted.
Reason Cade: Owner Request.

Requested By: Klassen.

Cost Code: Contingency.

Original Contract/PQ Sum:  $1,972,482.00 Total Proposed Cost: $18,217.00
Submitted By: Reviewed By: Approved By:
ISEC, Incorporated Klassgr Corfioration Antelope Valley Community Col. Dist.
By: By: ///6(/(-‘4‘:2%
Doug Thaxton < "Sam Kamand Deborah Wallace
Date: Date: § / = / 10 Date:

i_rp_ke 0101



